ECT 8472
H72324au | 05/2026 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72324
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73324
Accessories	 www.trafag.com/H72258
Video	 https://youtu.be/GLq3yOjGUas

14) Not for pressure connections 10, 18, 24, 44
15) The order quantity must be a multiple of 50, only for electrical connections 05 and 35
Ordering information/Type code
Reversed calibration: A reversed calibration is also possible for measuring ranges below 0 bar, with the signals 4 ... 20 mA (code 19),
1 ... 6 VDC (code 16) and 0 ... 10 VDC (code 17). The signal zero point is at 0 bar, the signal end point at -1 bar, additional configura-
tions on request.
Vacuum measuring ranges: Measuring ranges below 0 bar (e.g. -1 bar ... 0 bar) are available as special pressure ranges
ECT 8472
www.trafag.com5 / 12H72324au | 05/2026
For relative pressure sensors, measuring range must include the point 0 bar (relative)
For absolute pressure sensors, the measuring range must include the point 1000 mbar (absolute)
min. pressure
[bar] 1)
max. pressure
[bar] 2)
min. span
[bar]
max. span
[bar]
Overpressure
[bar]
Code
-1 1 ≥ 0.5 ≤ 1.2 2 21
-1 2 ≥ 0.8 < 2 3.2 22
-1 4 ≥ 2 ≤ 4.5  8 24
-1 6 > 4.5 ≤ 7  12 25
-1 10 > 7 ≤ 11    20 26
-1 16 > 11  ≤ 17 32 27
-1 25 > 17  ≤ 26 50 28
-1 40 > 26 ≤ 41  80 29
-1 60 > 41  ≤ 61  120 30
-1 100 > 61 ≤ 101 200 31
-1 160 > 101 ≤ 161 320 35
-1 250 > 161  ≤ 251 500 32
-1 400 > 251  ≤ 401 800 34
Customised measuring ranges
1) Minimum pressure = Lowest zero point, start of measuring range (relative)
2) Maximum pressure = Highest pressure, end of measuring range (relative)
Code Cut-off fre-
quency fG
Rise time (10 ... 90 %
nominal pressure)
Output signal
​ ​ ​ 4 ... 20 mA 0.5 ... 4.5 VDC
ratiometric
0 ... 6 VDC 0 ... 10 VDC
GA 1) 11 Hz 32 ms x x - -
Standard specification 350 Hz  1 ms x x x x
Signal processing
1) Upon request, whereas minimum order quantities may apply
​ Combination with UL
Measuring range All ranges on datasheet
Sensor All codes on datasheet
Pressure connection All codes on datasheet
Electrical connection All codes on datasheet
Output signal All codes except PS and T1
Accessories All codes except GA, GS and GU
Ordering-no. for process connections
ECT 8472
www.trafag.com6 / 12H72324au | 05/2026
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Overpressure
max. [bar]
Supply [VDC] Signal output
ECT1.0A 8472 71 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 1 3.2 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECT1.6A 8472 73 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 1.6 3.2 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECT2.5A 8472 75 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 2.5 5 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECT4.0A 8472 76 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 4 8 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECT6.0A 8472 77 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 6 12 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECT10.0A 8472 78 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 10 20 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECT16.0A 8472 79 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 16 32 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECT25.0A 8472 80 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 25 50 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECT40.0A 8472 81 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 40 80 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECT60.0A 8472 82 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 60 120 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECT1.0V 8472 71 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 1 3.2 15 ... 30 0 ... 10 VDC
ECT1.6V 8472 73 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 1.6 3.2 15 ... 30 0 ... 10 VDC
ECT2.5V 8472 75 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 2.5 5 15 ... 30 0 ... 10 VDC
ECT4.0V 8472 76 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 4 8 15 ... 30 0 ... 10 VDC
ECT6.0V 8472 77 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 6 12 15 ... 30 0 ... 10 VDC
ECT10.0V 8472 78 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 10 20 15 ... 30 0 ... 10 VDC
ECT16.0V 8472 79 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 16 32 15 ... 30 0 ... 10 VDC
ECT25.0V 8472 80 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 25 50 15 ... 30 0 ... 10 VDC
ECT40.0V 8472 81 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 40 80 15 ... 30 0 ... 10 VDC
ECT60.0V 8472 82 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 60 120 15 ... 30 0 ... 10 VDC
​​
Standard configurations
ECT 8472
www.trafag.com7 / 12H72324au | 05/2026
Specifications
Electrical data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 mA: 24 (9 ... 30) VDC
0 ... 5 VDC: 24 (10 ... 30) VDC
1 ... 6 VDC: 24 (10 ... 30) VDC
0 ... 10 VDC: 24 (15 ... 30) VDC
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC ratiometric
Power-on delay time max. 1.5 s
Rise time of supply voltage typ. 1 ms, 10 ... 90 % nominal pressure
Inverse-polarity protection, short-
circuit strength @ 25°C during 5 min.
4 ... 20 mA: to Us = 30 VDC
0 ... 10 VDC, 0 ... 5 VDC, 1 ... 6 VDC: to Us = 30 VDC
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC ratiometric: to Us = 5.25 VDC
Resistance of insulation Type 14/16/17/23: > 10 MΩ, 100 VDC
Type 19: > 10 MΩ, 250 VDC
Dielectric strength Type 14/16/17/23: 100 VAC, 50 Hz
Type 19: 250 VAC, 50 Hz
Current limiting output signal 4 ... 20mA: appr. 25 mA max.
Environmental
conditions
Media temperature -25°C ... +125°C
400 bar/5000 psi: -10°C ... +125°C
Ambient temperature -25°C ... +125°C
Cable PVC 22: -5°C ... +60°C
Cable PUR 24: -20°C ... +70°C
Cable Raychem 08: -20°C ... +100°C
Storage temperature -20°C ... +40°C
Protection IP65, IP67, IP68
Humidity max. 95 % relative
Vibration 15 g RMS (20 ... 2000 Hz) (EN 60068-2-64)
15 g Sinus (10 ... 2000 Hz) (EN 60068-2-6)
Shock 50 g/11 ms (EN 60068-2-27)
EMC protection Emission EN/IEC 61000-6-3
Immunity EN/IEC 61000-6-2
Mechanical data Sensor (wetted parts) Ceramic, Al2O3 (96 %)

ECT 8472
www.trafag.com12 / 12H72324au | 05/2026
Empty ‘Pin Assignment Type Code’ field: Default pinout
Electrical connection
3 Way M MetriPack 1.5 sealed
connector
Electrical connection type code 51
IP protection IP67 ¹⁾
Ambient temperature -40°C … +125°C
UL-rated ambient temperature -20°C … +80°C
Pin assignment type code E4
Output signal
Pin assignment type code   99
Output signal
1
2
1
3
1
3
2
1
2
3
1) Provided female electrical plug is mounted according to instructions ​ ​
8472.XX.XXXX.XX.19
8472.XX.XXXX.XX.14/16/17/23
Worldwide represented, globally trusted, Swiss based
Reliable quality
Trafag develops, produces and distributes robust, reliable and
precise instruments for monitoring pressure, temperature and gas
density.
The broad portfolio of pressure and temperature measuring instru-
ments is tailored for use in test benches through to applications in
harsh environments. The research and development departments
in Switzerland and Germany develop all important components
from the sensor to the application-specific microchip, which are
then manufactured in the production facilities in Switzerland,
Germany, the Czech Republic, and India. Strict quality manage-
ment according to ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 ensures that Trafag
products meet the required quality and sustainability standards.
Trafag is headquartered in Switzerland, was founded in 1942 and
has an extensive sales and service network in more than 40 count-
ries worldwide.
Trafag AG
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon (Switzerland)
+41 44 922 32 32
Coordinates of representatives can be found at www.trafag.com/trafag-worldwide
Headquarters Switzerland
Pressure
transmitters
Electronic
pressure switches
Mechanical
pressure switches
Pressure
gauge
Thermostats Temperature
transmitters
Gas
density
ECT 8472
www.trafag.comINTERNAL | 13 / 17H72324au | 05/2026
​ ≥ 0 bar
≤ 1000 bar
TEB max. @ -25 ... +85°C ± 6.0 % FS max.
Accuracy @ 25°C max. ± 1.0 % FS max.
NLH @ 25°C (BSL) max. ± 0.35 % FS max.
NLH @ 25°C (BSL through 0) typ. ± 0.3 % FS typ.
NLH @ 25°C (BSL through 0) max. ± 0.5 % FS max.
Repeatability ± 0.05 % FS typ.
TC zero point and span max. ± 0.06 FS/K max.
Long term stability 1000h @ 85°C ± 0.3 % FS typ.
± 0.6 % FS max.
Temperature hysteresis ± 0.2 % FS typ.
± 0.6 % FS max.
Accuracy - Additional information
Specifications - Additional information
EMC protection ESD EN/IEC 61000-4-2
4 kV contact/8 kV air: no malfunction